HERMET!

SECTION 2

C TURBOP,
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

RENEWAL PARTS R E——

580

Form 160.53-RP1‘ (Sect. 2)

ODELS HT M1 G1 THRU HT T2 G2(STYLE
650 THRU 1300 TONS

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR PARTS
MODELS RMKB 65 AND RMKB 73




York C
SUBJE
PRINT
TP 4NV
Form

FIG. 1— HERMETIC-MOTOR COMPRESSOR, MODEL MKB

Common Variable
Compressor Code Compreslsor Clg)mpr'\?ssor Voltage Parts Parts
Mode art No. See Page No.

364-44177-002 Low

G MKB 65 364-44177-004 High 6.7 8
364-44177-003 Low

G2 MKB 73 364-44177-005 High 6.7 8

2 Copyright © by Borg-Warner Corporation 1980 — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED YORK DIVISION BORG—-WARNER



COMPRESSORS = MK

125
16
106
162 106 0
116
110
70 111 [110
62 | 112
19
124 1
123 py
121*! )
125*!
S . == S ‘ Ml : ML I
D T e ? : N ( :‘ - A — 4 ‘ ] | - T 15‘_‘ i
o N Uk : ‘
122 / ~ 1
® :
/” A
ﬂ ) )
& ,"
1200 __1® ! 8
)
54
118 @
43
55 o
AR
161 ® \\\
@ \ N,
®
® y N
N 56
*2
71 o 134 163
70 142 (2)\_ 152
69 /227 138 117 139 fapx2  133%2 141
220
228 226 / 225 36 219 140 221 69
229 37 216 222
FIG. 2— MODEL MKB65 & MKB73 COMPRESSORS, PARTS LOCATION 3

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER

82 7 (16)/ g2

FORM 160.53-RP1

58 114
64 45 202

81 65 gg 13

63

62

77
57

53

11
10
207
206
205

210

i3
39

16
208

209

204

46

47
48

42 2 \ 59
155 ‘g3

L\ 44 156 14 ¢ 61
133\ 2 12 \ 108 157
135 45 OlL

13 203
134 HEATER\ 52

41



e

il

43

OlL

RETURN
FLOAT

SWITCH

131

130

FIG. 3— MODEL MKB65 & MKB73 COMPRESSORS, EXTERIOR VIEW — PARTS LOCATION



York Di
SUBJEC
PRINTE
TP 4M
Form 1

COMPRESSORS -MKB65 & MKB73

DETAIL “A"
ADJUSTABLE ROD

SEE P
DETAIL
upr )

FIG. 4— ELECTRIC MOTOR LEVER —
ADJUSTMENT PARTS

COAT PRV CONTROL SHAFT AT
SHOULDER WITH LUBRICANT
PER YORK SPEC R614

18 19 17 21

.

6,36 22
26 26 35 20

DETAIL “B”
PRV CONTROL SHAFT

A\
AR b

FIG. 5— PNEUMATIC PRV POSITION LEVER —
ADJUSTMENT PARTS

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




COMPRESSORS ~MKB65 & MKB73

&

6,7

OIL HEATER

160

FIG. 6— COMPRESSOR INTERNAL VIEW, PARTS LOCATION

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER

FORM 160.53-RP1




EC6ECHI0TT

e o

(=]
149suf ‘uid w

LEEPE-7OE — M ewsoe|dey Plald PAPNU] SHed —

L¥P850620 ¢ sYled 218|0sGQ SAPN|IU] 1 — 4
¥9160-120 | S 6v0° X @O g/l X Q1 ze/L ueld "1ousem | ¥8 6c0CZL-120 | 8 1 L X VE—ONA 81—91/G "PH "3d ¢l deQ Ma105 | £
€510L-120 | ¢ ‘67 | X ONN ¥g—0L# 90§ xaH ded malog | €8 #00-121¥C-¥90 l UL ZE/ 1 ISNIYL 19n0J 1935eD) | Zh,
0zL£0-120 | 9 ‘B #/1 X b# anuQ medg | Z8 0CLve-90 L Buisnop Bulieag o1 "ddng 1010y “19%ED | LY«
7££00-620 l uoneloy ‘oeidaweN | 18 68760-820 L 1995 G/Z° X "Q’1 696°0¢€ Buty-0 ‘1ess | OF
9p901-620 | € ‘67 g X "eid g/1 "as ‘jemoQg uld | 08 8L1¥C-¥90 L 1j0.10G 01 "BSH AHd 193D | 6.
y0¥S0-820 l 100G ZE/S X A1 9L/LL X @0 8/L'Buid ,,0. | 6L 8/910-€10 | Y00’ L5007 1NN, 831907 | 8€
862¥0-€20 | ¢ g/ "0 908 xeH adid ‘Bnid | 8L 0sk00-120 | ¢t 9¢—DONN 0Z—t/L XeH 10N | LE
LELEL-LT0 | VT ‘6 | X VE—4NN ¥¢—91/G 'PH 3d ¢l deQ M3108 | LL 6LE10-120 | Y1 ‘6 /€ X E—ONN 02—/ "PH xaH ded ma1dg | 9
£050-820 L 1005 Z€/E X "1 9L/SL X '@'0 8/1-L ‘BulY .0, | 9L G/LLL-1e0 | ¢ ‘67 z/1-1 X VE—DONN 9L—8/€ "PH "3d ZL deD MadS | &E
19LZL-¥90 L Buixo0 Jo1e1s ‘Bnid | 6L LLLYT Y90 l ajgeisn(py ‘poy | ¥E
¥EL8L-GC0 | ¥ 314N 81—/ "9913 “[BUIIB] | HL, L8T60-¥90 L ‘67 2/1-2 X 4NN $2—8/E "09dg maLS | €€
a1ejdateN A sor0p 030y | €2 19G610-120 | T 67 ¢/L-1 X YZ-ONN €1—¢/1 'PH xm:.%o masas | €
eleQ 3eg 0c/1i-120 l ‘67 2/1-1 X VE—4NN ¥¢—8/€ PH '3d gl ‘deQ Mg | LE
a1ejdsweN \ Jot0p 101818 | 2L yLy00-120 | € gz—4Nn yg—8/c Bey X3H NN 0¢
eleQ 29§ 88¢60-790 L ‘67 gg/£Z X "BI@ v/ '3%8idiiid | 62
GGZPe 90 | S [eas 1yeys Buly | LL, LZ801-v90 L ‘69 p/1L X B1a p/€ "e20idilid | 8¢
1glel-6¢0 14 Bujuierey ‘Buty | OL £7£80-6¢0 4 -18ydg pu3 poy ‘Builesg | LT
yGere-¥90 | € Buiidg 1814 "1BUSBM | 69, 8661 1-120 L ‘67 9 X VE—4NN 0Z—¢/1 "PH "1d ¢l ded ma13S | 9¢
661¥C¥30 L ansalg ‘Buiteeg | 89, G1880-¥90 1 ‘67 z/L X "Bl /e-1 "I9S Teusem | 6T
9/1.0-620 L Bujuterey ‘Buty | /9 9%880-€20 ! J1dN ¢/1L X 2anl1g/c’ 06 'Modid | ¥C
S6L¥C-190 l Buiieag ‘Buisnol | 99 gleti-1eo l ‘67 91L/S X ONN $Z—0L# "1d dnD "208 X8H 185 measg | €¢
08.80-620 l Buiuieley ‘Buly | 69 GylET-Y9E l "Juj 9o1he @ AHd "1eneT | 22
S0LZ-¥90 l (1ean) leay ‘Burieag | 9, Z2S¥0-820 1 1008 8/1 X Q1.0 X '@ O¥/L-L ‘Butd .0, | LC
L2LYT¥90 1 (4eaD) 1snay] ‘Buiieag | €9, £GE¥0-820 | ¢ 100G 8/L X @'l 8/L-L X @O g/cL ‘Butd ,,0., | OC
9ZLvC¥90 L (1ean)) Jeay “1snayt ‘Iejjod | 29 18/£00-820 l JYlgl/LX alex aoe/lc ‘193sen | 6L
Gelycv30 l (deeDn) 1uoig “1snuy] “4ejjod | L9 606€L-790 13 jo43u0) 14eys ‘18n0d | 8L
86510220 L .2/ 1 308yD ‘aniep | 09 tggel-620 | | AHd jouod ueus | /1
Ly LET-¥90 l {JeaDn) [eulnor 1 1snay | ‘Buiesg | 69, ipLiL-1zo | O€ ‘67 p/1-1 X VE—ONN 91—8/€ 'PH '3d ¢l ded M35 | Sl
ZB6LEYV90 l 1IOA13S8Y |10 “48A0D | 8S 16250120 4 g/¢ "Bdg ‘seysemdd0 | Gi
¥¥81L1-620 1 anLIg ‘uBYS | LS Li6Li-lzo | 9t 6 2 X VE—ONN 91—8/€ 'PH "1d ¢l ded mals | ¥l
Z6YEY-79E L 10104 ‘BuisnoHd | 8 LZLL1-1zo | 0€ 67 $/-L X VE—ONN 11—8/G "PH "}d gl ded Mad§ | €L
£ZLEL-920 L ssejn wybis | gg p6ELL-LT0 | ¢ ‘B /€ X YE—ONN 81—91/G "PH }d ¢l ded meds | ¢l
LOYL0-820 L ‘108G Zg/€ X "'l 91/€1-1 Buid-0 ‘189S | 9, gLGLL-ieo | € ‘67 £ X VE—4NN 0Z—¢/L 'PH '3d ¢l ded m3L05 | L1
L €5 9 172%90 1 Buiduwe;d ~dwy “sepod | Gl
8182790 L spuz Yi0g I1dN #/L X ILdN | 4eidepy | 6
vZlvev90 l 1sniyg ‘4eanod | 29, Z916L-¥90 l ‘619X M6YO X '@08/g9ANL | 8
8811£-¥90 l (uoutd) jeusnop g 1snuy | ‘Buiiedg | LG ovvyl-120 | 9t 67 /1-1 X ONN 81—91/G "PH Id gl ded maiog | L
0611€-v90 l (uoiuid) urey ‘Butieag | 09,4 ¥£500-120 | ¥ INN O0Z—F/L "XeH 1PN | 9
$58€1-620 L Buruelsy ‘Buty | 6v 6G¥20-120 | € ‘6 /L X ONN vZ-0L# P22y "PH 'PY "U9RIN M35 | G
6811190 L uolsid aouejeg ‘jeag ‘Buiy | 8y OLLLO€CO0 | ¢ sqnl v/L X 3LdN 8/1L ",06 ‘Mo | ¥
LBLLE¥90 L Buiids 1ejd ‘1aUsep | Ly 00516-L90 l ‘67 gL/L-LZ X MBYO X GO v/L?anl | €
9£e01l-6¢0 L Buiuterey ‘Buiy | 9 alejdaweN ol s
69650620 | 9 _ B7g/g X aq b/l Mesul ‘uid | gb e1eq 903 L (9g) uoluid R (0C) 4&9D | ¢
99150-120 | ¢l Ul G90° X 9L/LL X TE/LL "PUSEM | ¥ v 18C-¥9E l 1o sozeuiwiil | L
"ON Hed ‘uenp uondissag wial| "ON 14ed ‘ueny uoiditosag uol|

1SI1 S1¥Vd NOWWOD dOSSIAdWOD DILIWYEIH

rk Di
BJEC
INTE
4M

rm 1

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER



FORM 160.53-RP1

€Z6ET¥90 L ulep \@c:mmmw "GZZ11-920 Ajuo 1uews)3 o114 — ¢
1¥890-620 Z 1osu| ‘Uldf  shied 81910SqQ SePNPUL UM — ) [EEPE-HOE — 1D 1UBWadR|daY Plol4 Pepnjdu] StiBd —
£0890-€20 | ¥ 31dN ¥/€ X 2an] /g "uoideuuo) | gz1
7/800-5€0 L uonned ‘fegey | £ZL
,. ¥2010-€20 | | .y/1 81el4 1euuog | gzi
' Z9L1E¥90 | | 67 ..L1 X [1BM 6%0° X 'Q°0 8/€ ‘9anL | 6z1
£8ZYZ-vS0 L ‘Bsy Buiseag Jesy ‘10seD) AN
LZ6Li-120 | 96 ‘672 X VE—ONN LL—8/S 'PH Id gL deg malos | gzt
0/9E+-¥30 L pug jeujwia ) ‘Bujlesg ‘BsH | 2Z1
09/ 1£-790 L 67,6 X lieM 6¥0° X 'G°0 8/€ ‘8anL | izl
18L1E-%90 ! ‘57 .81 X [1BM 640" X "Q°0 ¥/€ ‘eanl | ozl
916L1-120 | 2l #/€L X VE—ONN 91—8/€ "PH 3d g1 ded meuag | g1
Ev8LL-620| 1 dullds 3issur | 291 § gy 47.090 | | jeeg pinbi ‘BsH | g1
Lyeyey90) 1 jow04 Bnig | 191 | /517000 |y [eag pinbi ‘Bututelay ‘aleld | L11
WOQQN-NQO —. .ml_ :m X Ow .Eow :N\ﬂ mQ_& ~m_QQ_Z Om—. O—.O@O-QNO F ml_ N x m_ﬁ_ m\m H\_mwr__ ~C_n_ @-.w
clev0eco) L 3LdN 2/1—006 MeI35 'MOQIT | 8SL | gpiprpgq || (pu3 “uus|) ensalg ‘Butieeg | g1,
¥92.0-€20 I JLdN /€ X 8qnL /€= oGp YoUID ‘MoaI3 | 8SL | geroneao | 2 '5191/6 X &/ 1Iosul ‘uid | pil.
€00-lclve-v90) L UL GLOTISNIYL 1on0g I4seD) | LGE | /610620 | 2 "PH "0 "1IS XeH 8/1 edid ‘Bnig | €11
co0-lelyev90) | DiUE 0107 3SNUUL 49003 I9NSeY | 88| g/ 1 ep00 | 67,71 X.JIBM 640" X "Q'0 8/G ‘2anL | zi1
L00-LZ1¥C-+90 l Y GOO" IsnJYL 49807 “18%sen | GG, LLLLEVS0 1 67 ,,8¢ X IeM 6%0° X 'Q'0 8/G ‘aany | Lil
cv990-9c0) v BIEWSS UO-USNd [BUIWISL | L.} zozpzpo0 | ¢ 91/1 "BSH |ess pinbi] 1e¥sen | L1,
9/96¢-%790 4 ¥/€-GZ X | X /g "wusy] 'sup | g9, L/ol0€L0 | oso Jojeag punodwod | 601
L196T-¥90 I Y/L-vC X /€-0C X p/€ "WIBUL "sul | TGL | cgpzi-izo |zl 67 8/€-1 X VE—ONN 8L—91/G "PH "1d ZL deg maias | g0t
9G6G91-9¢0 l JidN Z/Ll—g/i-1 wBig ‘Bnig | 1s1L §G591-92Z0 L Jsrowowiayy | /oL
l6coL-ged) 1 190 "99|3 Xog 43N0y | 0SL | y1gogez0 | € L1dW ¥/L X @anL g/ * 06 ‘Mogi3 | 901
06¢01-5¢0 i 190 [B0i4109]3 ‘X0g | 6¥L 86Z¥0-£20 L 8D IS XaH 8/ ‘adid ‘Bnid | S0l
¢00-0Lcel-6c0| L wsied ‘ejdaweN | 8yl | gyegn-gz0 | ¢ LdINZ/L X 2anL 8/G° 06 ‘Moai3 | $0L
108%0-c20] L 31dN /L X 8ANL §/€ "UOROBUUSD | [¥L | ;70z0-620 L .2 D IS XaH ‘adig ‘Bnig | g0l
L941e%90| L 67 .,90L x M BY0 X "@'0 8/€ ‘BUIANL | 9%l | eqovoezo | | /€ "PH "bg ‘adid ‘Bnig | zolL
gloloelo} oo (leD) Uslulep | ShL | 2,610-€20 Z ¥/1 "PH "bg ‘edid ‘Bnid | 101
LELO0-GE0| M1 aigig sse|9 ‘edel | vl | egs10-620 ! g8/€ 'PH "bs ‘adig ‘Bnig | ool
6L6L1-120] € B7.,91/5 X TE—8 "ON "PY Y9N ‘M35 | €v1 | enono-goe | 1 L 8dA1—g/g 8ibuy ‘doig ‘anjep | 66
LL1GP%90] ¢ xog 'wie] pug ‘woddng | zyl | ;51,0020 | ¢ JLdN Z/L X 2anL 8/G° G ‘MoqIT | 86
9¢eve-v9e 3 Xog "wiia} opiS jpued | Ll 8ZEV0-€20 L ILdN g/l m213G'ssoud | /6
lecyeroe) L WBL X0 9N0T | OVL | eagpngzg | L 8/1L-C Ieeg ‘de3 | g6
£z00L-1z0| 9 7 7/ X ze—g# buiddel 418G MRS | BEL | [egerozn. | ) (APOg B 2411d) 1LdN z/L “Jeuid | g6
6.6L1-Lzo| 2L 67 8/G X VE—ONN SL—8/€ "PH "3d | deg mauos | ggl 80000-89¢ L z 8dA1 /g sibuy doig ‘anep | b6
0L0v0-€20| | D/EXT/L o DUSNG | LEL | g/ /1090 | 6798 X IIlBM 6v0° X "0"0 8/ ‘Butany | €6
L096€-/80] € ‘57 8/1-1 X 08 "u°S z/1 odid ‘aiddiN | 9g1 e6LEPH90 | 1 J1onJesay |10 J19n07 “19%seD) | 2§
LIEYE¥90] T 1e9s Heys “Buly | GEL,| oo o0 o0 L ILdN 2/1 $o1jey ainssaid ‘anjep | 16
8/E¥#C-¥90 c mc_._gm lejd .Lmsmm>> e F* 2.060-€20 e agqn| ._V\m de 06
£0880620| ¢ Ul Buiuiesey Bty | €L | goconean | 2 31dN Z/1 X 9gn] g/g ‘uoiiosuuo] | g
ve610€20) ¢ ¢/L"PH 03U edid NId | ZEL | g genez0 | | 31dN Z/L X 2an L 8/g ‘uopoauuoy | gg
08880-€¢0 c aqnj w\mu QmU el G/9G0- 120 L :.W\_. alejq .HDZ /8
¢0890°€c0| ¢ 7 LdINB/E X 2AnL 8/E"UORIRUUOD | OEL | g9egenzzg | 3LdN /L X V14 /1 siBuy doig “anjep | g8
LSEY0-ECO L 2/l X P/€ X {7/€ maiog ‘a3t | Gg
‘ON Heg ‘uenp P uotydiiosa(g HESY ‘ON Med  jruenp uonidssaQg wel|

@mJZZ.ZOu 1SIT S1d4Vd NOWWOD d4OSSIIdWOD J1LIWIIH

P~

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER



JEEPE-HOE — 1 Juswede|day pisld PAPNIdY] Slied —

— — —_— - l 86110-120 i 8G110-1¢0 8/€ 1| UL 'JeysemxdoT | GCC

- — — - L 08evL-120 l 0gevl-1¢0 Z/1 X ONN9L—8/E "PHxaH ded ‘Ma1ds | 82C

— — — — l 961£0-9€0 1 |v9G1E0-GE0 punolp ‘|18geT | LEC
l G8661-G¢0 1 68661-6¢0 — — - — "0aj3 ‘B | 922
l €4110-1¢0 l £G110-1¢0 — — — — /1 U] Ul “1eysemyd0T | G2
i 8E¥20-120 { 8et¢0-120 - — — — Z/1 X ONN 02—¥/1 "PH X8y deg ‘Maldg | ¥2g
L |VvZ1L20-S€0 l |VvZ1.20-SEQ — - - - punolp {8qen | €2C

010" §90¢20-€l0 0lL0'| G90Z0-€LO — — -— - Butjesg ‘upv | 2cc
€ |VvO0L¥PL-G20 € |v0L¥¥L-GC0 — — - — Buneinsuy ‘a1eld | LEC
€ LTLTY %90 € 4212% %90 — — — — 67 ,./€ X Q0 .C/L-L X A’T,L BHEIN ‘sqni | 0Cc
€ 6£210-120 € 6£C10-1¢0 — — — S uteid "J8ysepy | 61¢

€00- £00-

— o - — € [AAVE VA € 22056-¥9L Jedwing ieg | 8LZ
€ €£181-9¢0 € €£181-9¢0 9 ££181-9¢0 9 ££181-9¢0 lolopy ‘leuiwda] | L1C
€ G08€-¥90 € G08¢e-790 9 Gv08e-¥90 9 G08€-¥90 [eulwia] ‘40108UUOT | OIC
€ 99¥00-1¢0 € 99¥00-120 9 99%00-1¢0 9 99¥00-12¢0 ac—ONN 91—8/€ X8H NN | GLC
9 ¥.210-120 9 ¥L210-120 zZL | vLZlo-ic0 ZlL | vL210-1¢0 utejd ‘4eusepy | vlc
€ L¥2S0-1¢0 € L¥250-120 9 [¥250-120 9 L¥250-120 Buidg “daysemxo0] | E1C
€ L6¥710-1¢0 € L6%710-120 9 L6%710-120 9 L6¥10-120 Z/1-1 X ONN 91—8/€ "PH XaH ded 'Malds | ¢l
€ 60650-€20 € 60630-€C0 — — — —_ LdN .1 adig-Bnid | L1C
L |0T98ey¥9¢E 1 |O0198Ey¥9¢E L |93298Er¥9E L |0198E¥-¥9E *A'd'd ‘otned | OlC
| |VvECZLYC-¥90 | veeivev90 L | VvECLIYT¥90 | |veelve-#90 a1e|4 Bujuieray ‘19%sen | 60¢C
L jaLeLecv90 L |QozLee-v90 | |azeLee-v90 L |a92LEe-¥90 Buluielay [eeg "dwj ‘aleld | BOC
1 |9286€C-¥90 | |896L6EC-¥90 | | 8286€¢-790 1 |86L6EC¥90 Buiuiersy v ‘Buty | £0C
I |V186€T-790 | |Vv8.L6€C-¥90 l |VL86EC-¥90 1 (v8L6EC¥90 Burids 1e(4 ‘Jaysem | 90C
L |2086€C-¥30 L | DLL6EC¥90 L |{2086€C-790 1 10LL6EC¥90 jeag Jajjedwy ‘buty | G0Z
| |as6LLEY90 { |av6lie-¥90 l {4s6Lle¥90 | 1avelLie-¥90 lajiedwiy | ¥0T
L |9LELye-¥90 L |80cLyZ-¥90 I | 9lELYE¥0 { 180€Lye-¥90 (uoluig) 1SRyl “Jejlog | £0C
| |QELIEYPIE L |avL9ey-¥90 L | dgL9EF¥90 1 1agL9ev¥90 loloy ‘10405 | 20T
L |a¥98Er¥9E 1 |dg£98Ey¥9E | | av98ey¥9E 1 1Qg98ew¥oE 1010y ‘1oddng | 10T

L0O- L0O- 100~ L0O-
l LIy P9E l LI\ P7¥9E L LLLPY¥9E L | LLIPPPOE slied uowwod | 00¢C
‘uenp|  "ON Hed ‘uenp!  "ON Med ‘uenp|  "ON Hed ‘uenp|  "ON Hed
m.oo..nmh L¥-¥9€ woo..mhm L¥-¥9€ N.oo..nE L7-¥9€ N.oo.‘Rn L-79€ uondiiosaq way
{"A'H) €L-MIN {("A'H) G9-8XIN (AT ELAN {*A) G983 )
[9PON 13poN 12PON 19PON

\.m.mz SL¥Vd JT1EVIIVA YOSSTAIWOD DILIWEIH

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER



FORM 160.53-RP1

FIG. 7— PRV ASSEMBLY

Models
Item Description MKB-65 MKB-73
Part No. Quan. Part No. Quan.
1 Hsg.-Pre-Rotation 064-46672 1 064-46673 1
2 Ring-Vane Driving 064-10815 1 064-10815 1
3 Vane-Pre-Rotation 064-18781 9 064-18781 9
4 Washer 064-10819 9 064-10819 9
b Arm-Vane 064-10818 9 064-10818 9
6 Washer-Special 064-09289 9 064-09289 9
7 Scr, Cap 12 Ft, 5/8-18 X 2-3/4 Lg. 021-11956 9 021-11956 9
8 Screw-Ball 029-07017 9 029-07017 9
9 Washer 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
10 Nut, Hex; 1/4-28 UNF 3B 021-12943 9 021-12943 9

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER 9




PRV -ELECTRIC MOTOR

ACTUATORS

Compr. Part No. Part No. aQ
Model 115V-1-50/60 220-1-50 uan.
MK B-65 025-18411 025-19256 1
MKB-73 025-18411 025-19256 1

FIG. 8- ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

£
Compr. f
Model Part No. Quan. 2
MKB-65 024-09425 1
MKB-73 024-09425 1

FIG. 9— PRV — AIR OPERATED {(PNEUMATIC) POSITIONERS

10 YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER



FORM 160.53-RP1

PRV MOTOR | 8 \
(See Page 10} 5 \

~ 79° APPROX. \

- 2! 10

—"" 11

1 » ' 12
ltem Description Quan. Part No.
1 Bracket, Mounting P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39185
2 Lever, P.R.V. External 1 364-28252
= 3 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-39186
»y 4 Link, External P.R.V. Motor 1 064-28237
5 | Lever, P.R.V. Motor 1 | 064-39187
6 Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 X 1-1/8 Lg. 6 021-11148
7 Screw, Cap Hex. Hd. 1/4-20 X 1 Lg. 2 021-11914
8 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—20 X 1-5/8 Lg. 1 064-28286.
9 Screw, Set Hex. Soc. #10—24 X 3/8 Lg. 1 021-03910
10 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4—-20 X 1-3/8 Lg. 1 064-28262
11 Nut, Hex 1/4—20 UNC 6 021-00450
12 Washer, Plain 9/32 1.D. 6 021-05165
13 Lockwasher, Spring 1/4 2 021-05267
14 Ring, Fill 1 064-29258
15 Sealer, Grade CV .010 | 013-01678

NOTE: VIEW SHOWING LINKAGE IN CLOSED POSITION.
VANES MUST BE FULLY CLOSED WHEN MOTOR IS AT ITS
CCW STOP (FACING CRANK ARM END) POSITION. VANE
MUST TRAVEL TO OPEN OR BEYOND AT THE EXTREME
CW MOTOR POSITION.

FIG. 10 — PRV PNEUMATIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER 11




VANES & MOTOR ARE TO BE IN
CLOSED POSITION WHEN

ASSEMBLING.
PILOT AIR TURN NUT ON SHAFT TO
SUPPLY AIR ALLOW 1" THREAD ENGAGEMENT
WITH CLEVIS.
W PRV MOTOR
{See Page 10)
3
‘ y
-
9
, 1
3
36° APPRO X,
;
) .
k 10
Item Description Quan. Part No.
1 Cot. Pin 3/32 Dia. X 3/4 Lg. 4 021-01083
2 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC—3A X 1-3/8 Lag. 3 021-11986
3 Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8—16 UNC X 3A X 1-1/4 Lg. 4 021-11141
4 Bracket, Mounting 1 064-27596
5 Lever 1 064-25791
6 Clevis 1 064-07125
7 Link 2 064-25792
8 Pin 3/8 Dia. X 1-1/2 Lg. 2 064-07127
9 Washer, 13/32 1.D. X 13/16 O.D. 4 02101274
10 Pin insert 3/32 Dia. X 1-1/8 Lg. 1 029-05900
11 Nut, Hex, Heavy 5/8—18UNF 1 021-07787

FIG. 11 —PRV ELECTRONIC EXTERNAL LINKAGE

12 YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER



FORM 160.53-RP1

COMPRESSORS-MKB65 & MKB73

(2) EYEBOLTS

ltem Tool Description Part No. Quan.

Complete Tool Kit 464-24250 1

1 Hand Oil Pump 470-10654* 1
2 Eyebolts

1/2 021-00306 1

3/8 021-13498 1

5/8 021-12366- 1

3 Guide Studs 5/8 X 7-1/2" Lg. 064-06798 3

4 Tool, H.S. Shaft Locking 1" Thk. X 1-1/4 X 6-1/2 064-27542 1

5 Screw, Cap 12 pt. Hd. 5/16—18 UNC—2A X 1-3/8 Lg. 021-12465 2

*Includes Hand Qil Pump Seal, Part No. 026-10904.

FIG. 12— COMPRESSOR TOOLS FOR MODELS MKB65 & MKB73

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER 13




OIL PUMP

OTOR ASSEMB

LY

e,

Complete Motor & Pump Replacement Replacement
Assembly Motors Oil Pumps
Voltage SParthoci Part No. Part No. SParthoci Part No. Part No. Part N
tandard | Nema 48 7 TEFC tandar Nema 4&7 TEFC art No.
(Nema 1) (Nema 1)
208-3-60 026-20166 024-18565 026-20341
220/440, 230/460
240;480:3-60/ ‘ ! 026-20165 | 026-20940 | 026-20170 | 024-18562 024-18564 | 024-18563 026-20341
550/575/600-3-60 026-20167 024-18566 026-20341
190/380-3-50 026-20168 026-20941 026-20171 024-18567 024-18569 | 024-18568 | 026-20341
415-3-50 026-20169 | 026-20908 024-18570 026-20341
FIG. 13— OIL PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY
OIL PUMP SEAL KIT — Part No. 026-20340
Watts Volts NEMA Part No.
1500 120 1 025-17700
1500 240 1 025-17787
1500 120 4&7 025-17701 {
2500 120 4 &7 025-16703
2500 480 4187 025-15977
2500 277 1 025-16212
2500 480 1 025-16298
2500 550 1 025-16950-900
2500 120 1 025-16137
JUMPER BARS
Compr. Model Part No.
MKRB-65, i
MKB-73 064-38106
/
HIGH OIL TEMP. CONTROL (HOT) ‘
Description Part No. Quan.
High Oil Temperature (Hot) 025-15381-003 1
High Discharge Temperature 025- ]
Control (HDTC) 15381-002 !

14 YORK DIVISION BORG—-WARNER



¢
!

FIG. 14— FLOAT SWITCH

FORM 160.63-RP1

FLOAT SWITCH OIL LEVEL

Part No.
024-16762

MANDREL PARTS NUMBERS

Compressor Min. Max.

Model No. Dia. Dia. Part No.
MKB-65 12 14 029-13872
MKB-73 12 14 029-13872

FIG. 15—EXPANDING MANDREL

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER

15




TOOLS

Description

Part No.

Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. 5
Pliers, Waldles Truarc. No. 7

029-08590
029-07934

LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS

e Description Part No.
Thread Compound, Air High Pressure—1/4 Pt. Can 464-14934
Coating Lubricant-Molykote, Type Z—2 Oz. Can 364-21508
Oil, York Refrigeration-Type B,—5 Gal. Can 011-00309

York Division of Borg-Warner Corp., P.O. Box 1592, York, Pa. 17405
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

TP 4M 480 .50 Code: S{J) & R{JM)

Form 160.53-RP1 (Sect. 2)

‘





